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Description

Male photographer
Native Mongolian
Afghanistan refugee
The explorer

The writer

The photographer
The activist

The teacher

The student

The nahalist

The theorist
Family at museum

Family at museum

Woman giving talk

Audience clapping

People talking

Woman giving talk

Meeting

Meeting

Audience and speaker
at film screening

Number

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

~29

Instructor teaching kids 4

Instructor teaching kids 12

Kids looking at nature
Boy on ropes course

Kids looking at nature

4

1

5

Highschoolers at camp 2

Bikers and Camel

4

Race (Gender)

White (M)

Mongolian (M)
Pashtun (F)

Black (M)

Latina (F)

Cambodian (F)

Asian (F)

White (M)

Indian (F)

Mexican (M)

Black (M)

White (M), White (F) x3
Asian (F) x2, Asian (M)

Asian (F), White (M)
x6, White (F) x3, Black
M)

White (M) x3, Black (F)
x2, Black (M), Indian
(F)

Black (M), White (F)
x2, Black (F), White
(M)

Asian (F) x3, Mexican
(M)

White (M) x2, White (F)
x3, Black (F)

Asian (M), White (M),
Black (F), Black (M),
White (F) x2

White (F) x21, White
(M) x8

White (F) x4, White (MO

White (M) x8, Asian
(F), White (F) x3

Black (F), Black (M),
White (F), White (M)

Mexican (M)

White (F) x3, White (M)
x2, Latina (F)

White (F), Indian (F)

White (F) x2, Indian
(M) x2

Age
30-40
50-70
12

25

30

28

35

40

18

75

30-65

30-50

28-40

20-30

29-60

25-40

25-75
10-30

10-30

IS
1

6

12

12-35

15-18

35-50

Focus

White (M)
Mongolian (M)
Pashtun (F)
Black (M)
Latina (F)
Cambodian (F)
Asian (F)
White (M)
Indian (F)
Mexican (M)
Black (M)
White (F)

Asian (F)

Asian (F)

Black (F)

Black (M)

Asian (F)

White (F) or Black (F)

Asian (M)

White (F)
White (F)

White (M)

Black (M)

Mexican (M)

White (F) & Latina (F)
Indian (F)

Indian (M)

Role
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Daughter

Mother

Leader, Talker

Audience Member

Leader, Talker

Leader, Talker

Leader, Talker

Talker

Speaker
Teacher

Teacher

Kid looking through
magnifying glass

Leader

Looking through
magnifying glass

Leader

Camel driver



