Book	Page	Description	Number	Race (Gender)	Age	Focus	Role
B1	3	Male photographer	1	White (M)	30-40	White (M)	Leader
B1	6	Native Mongolian	1	Mongolian (M)	50-70	Mongolian (M)	Leader
B1	17	Afghanistan refugee	1	Pashtun (F)	12	Pashtun (F)	Leader
B1	19	The explorer	1	Black (M)	25	Black (M)	Leader
B1	20	The writer	1	Latina (F)	30	Latina (F)	Leader
B1	21	The photographer	1	Cambodian (F)	28	Cambodian (F)	Leader
B1	22	The activist	1	Asian (F)	35	Asian (F)	Leader
B1	23	The teacher	1	White (M)	40	White (M)	Leader
B1	24	The student	1	Indian (F)	18	Indian (F)	Leader
B1	25	The nahalist	1	Mexican (M)	75	Mexican (M)	Leader
B1	26	The theorist	1	Black (M)	45	Black (M)	Leader
В3	47	Family at museum	4	White (M), White (F) x3	4-30	White (F)	Daughter
В3	52	Family at museum	3	Asian (F) x2, Asian (M)	4-30	Asian (F)	Mother
B3	53	Woman giving talk	10	Asian (F), White (M) x6, White (F) x3, Black (M)	30-65	Asian (F)	Leader, Talker
B3	55	Audience clapping	7	White (M) x3, Black (F) x2, Black (M), Indian (F)	30-50	Black (F)	Audience Member
B3	58	People talking	6	Black (M), White (F) x2, Black (F), White (M)	28-40	Black (M)	Leader, Talker
В3	71	Woman giving talk	4	Asian (F) x3, Mexican (M)	20-30	Asian (F)	Leader, Talker
В3	73	Meeting	6	White (M) x2, White (F) x3, Black (F)	29-60	White (F) or Black (F)	Leader, Talker
B3	75	Meeting	6	Asian (M), White (M), Black (F), Black (M), White (F) x2	25-40	Asian (M)	Talker
В3	79	Audience and speaker at film screening	~29	White (F) x21, White (M) x8	25-75	White (F)	Speaker
B3	83	Instructor teaching kids	4	White (F) x4, White (M0	10-30	White (F)	Teacher
В3	85	Instructor teaching kids	12	White (M) x8, Asian (F), White (F) x3	10-30	White (M)	Teacher
В3	88	Kids looking at nature	4	Black (F), Black (M), White (F), White (M)	4-6	Black (M)	Kid looking through magnifying glass
В3	89	Boy on ropes course	1	Mexican (M)	12	Mexican (M)	Leader
В3	91	Kids looking at nature	5	White (F) x3, White (M) x2, Latina (F)	12-35	White (F) & Latina (F)	Looking through magnifying glass
В3	94	Highschoolers at camp	2	White (F), Indian (F)	15-18	Indian (F)	Leader
В3	100	Bikers and Camel	4	White (F) x2, Indian (M) x2	35-50	Indian (M)	Camel driver